
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 
Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2024-18  
 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF NEW PUMP AT 33RD AVENUE PUMP STATION 

 

    WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously awarded a Contract to Municipal 
Maintenance Company of Cinnaminson, New Jersey in the amount of $52,830.00 for the 
Supply and Installation of New Pump at the 33rd Avenue Pump Station; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer previously recommended that the necessary repairs 

were completed in accordance with the requirements set forth in N.J.S.A. 40A:11-6 for 

emergency contracts; and  

 
 WHEREAS, the Contractor, Municipal Maintenance Company, has requested 
approval for Change Order #1 to increase said Contract in the amount of $2,711.33 resulting in 
an amended contract amount of $55,541.33; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the reason for Change Order #1 is to supply and install a new motor starter 
to facilitate installation of the new pump; and  
 
 WHEREAS, Change Order #1 does not include a request for a time extension; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Public Works Supervisor and Municipal Engineer recommends Change 
Order #1 for approval. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of 
Longport that it hereby approves and authorizes Change Order #1 in the amount of $2,711.33 
for the Supply and Installation of New Pump at the 33rd Avenue Pump Station resulting in a 
total amended contract amount of $55,541.33.  
 
            

                      RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE           

COMMISSION AYE NAY N.V AB MOT. SEC. 

RUSSO    X       X   

LEEDS    X       

LAWLER    X         X  

    X-Indicates Vote     NV-Not Voting       AB-Absent        MOT-Motion           SEC-Second     

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s Office.      

                

DATE OF ADOPTION:       

2/21/2024      /s/MONICA KYLE, RMC   

    
    
 
 
     


